Telemed Visits with the OnPatient
App

07/24/2024 9:36 pm EDT

You can now easily join and schedule (if enabled by your provider)video visits through theOnPatient PHR app.

In this article we will look at:
e Scheduling a video visit
e Joining avideo visit

Scheduling a Video Visit

1. Once you have installed and logged in to the app, tap on the Appointments menu.

ull Verizon = 10:37 AM

My Health Record

Jenny Harris gl

Q Medications

== Medical Conditions
~i= Allergies

A Lab Result

i Immunizations

i

a @ = 0 o

Profile Appointments Messages Billing Account

2. On this page you can see any upcoming appointments that you have scheduled. To schedule a new appointment,
select the (

) icon.


https://apps.apple.com/us/app/drchrono-onpatient-portal/id577198251
http://drchronosandbox.knowledgeowl.com/#h_01EWDWFHR31QKCGHN8JNNBBEBC
http://drchronosandbox.knowledgeowl.com/#h_01EWDWG0W2YCGCDRK7AYF2YZKJ

! Verizon & 10:37 AM 88% [

Appointments

Upcoming Appointments Past Appoint

January 20, 2021 at 7:00:00 AM EST
Appointment
Follow up

James Smith

phone unavailable General Practice
225 Schilling Circle

Hunt Valley, MD, 21031

NDlE=n

2]

Profile Appointments Messages Billing Account
3. Here you can choose the type of appointment. SelectVideo Visit.

! Verizon 7 10:37 AM 88% [

Appointment Type

Appointment
A regular appointment.

Video Visit
A virtual visit that can be taken from anywhere.

4. Choose the provider you would like to schedule with.



ull Verizon

10:39 AM

Select Doctor

Jane Smith

Ophthalmologist
Scheduling Available

James Smith
General Practice
Scheduling Available

5. Select an appointment time by tapping on a time.

ull Verizon 2

10:39 AM

Tue, 01/19

10:40 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:20 AM
11:30 AM

11:40 AM

11:50 _AMN
[ ]
-

Profile Appointments

Wed, 01/20
UY.0U AV

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM
10:30 AM
10:40 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:20 AM
11:30 AM

11:40 AM

11:50 AN

)

Messages

Thu, 01/21
UJ-0U AIVI

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM
10:30 AM
10:40 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:20 AM
11:30 AM

11:40 AM

11:50 AN

O o

Billing Account

6. Enter a Reason for Visit and select Next.



! Verizon & 10:40 AM 89% [

Reason for Visit

Soreness
in and is
g w € r t Y u | o p

(NS N L N W ' L N W —

[ N WS S L N N ' —

7. Confirm the appointment.



'l Verizon & 10:40 AM

James Smith
General Practice

Tuesday, Jan 19, 202110:40 AM

Appointment Type
Video Visit

Reason For Visit
Soreness

Telehealth

225 Schilling Circle
Hunt Valley, MD, 21031
phone unavailable

Confirm Appointment

a B® = 0 5

Profile Appointments  Messages Billing Account

8. After confirming the appointment, it will appear in the list of your upcoming appointments.



'l Verizon & 10:40 AM

Appointments

Upcoming Appointments Past Appointments

January 19, 2021 at 10:40:00 AM EST
Video Visit
Soreness

James Smith
phone unavailable General Practice

Check In Start Video Visit

January 20, 2021 at 7:00:00 AM EST
Appointment
Follow up

James Smith

phone unavailable General Practice
225 Schilling Circle

Hunt Valley, MD, 21031

Nl

a B = 0 o

Profile Appointments Messages Billing Account

Joining a Video Visit

Whether your video visit was scheduled on the app or by the office you can join the visit by going to the
appointments section on the app.



ull Verizon & 10:37 AM

My Health Record

Jenny Harrisgim

Medical Conditions

Q Medications
+

Al
ool
/|\

Allergies

Lab Result

A =

Immunizations

a ® = 0

Profile Appointments  Messages Billing Account

1. Select Start Video Visit.



'l Verizon & 10:40 AM

Appointments

Upcoming Appointments Past Appointments

January 19, 2021 at 10:40:00 AM EST
Video Visit
Soreness

James Smith
phone unavailable General Practice

Check In Start Video Visit

January 20, 2021 at 7:00:00 AM EST
Appointment
Follow up

James Smith

phone unavailable General Practice
225 Schilling Circle

Hunt Valley, MD, 21031

Nl

a B = 0 o

Profile Appointments Messages Billing Account

2. The first time you start a video visit you will have to enable your camera and microphone. Click OK for each one.



ul Verizon 3:24 PM 96% (@) o' Verizon ¥ 3:24 PM ® 96% (@)

Close James Smith James Smith End

“"OnPatient PHR"” Would Like
to Access the Camera

Allow DrChrono to access your camera
to take clinical photos or for Video
Visits.

“OnPatient PHR" Would Like
to Access the Microphone

Allow DrChrono to access your
microphone for Video Visits.

Don't Allow OK

Don't Allow

3. Tap Start Video Visit.



ol Verizon 10:41 AM 89% [4:

Close James Smith

Start Video Visit

4. If there are any consent forms to sign, there will be a notification. Tap the (

) icon to access the forms.



ul Verizon ¥ 10:44 AM 90% (4

James Smith m

James Smith's microphone & camera are off.

0006

5. Select the form to sign and select Tap here to sign document.




«l Verizon & 10:44 AM ) 90% (@2 «ul Verizon 2 10:45 AM

® 90% @2

Consent Forms

2 consent forms not signed. Read the document and tap on the button
Tap on an item below to read & sign. at the bottom of the page to sign.
Telehealth Consent
Not Signed 10f 3
HIPAA Data Use Agreement B

Not Signed

Tap here to Sign the Document

6. Use your finger to sign. Tap Save Signature. Repeat for any other consent forms and select Close.



ul Verizon & 10:45 AM ® 90% (@2

Jjnature

< Back Save Sic

7.Your provider will join the visit. When finished, tap End.

ull Verizon 10:45 AM

Consent Forms

All consent forms were signed.

Telehealth Consent

HIPAA Data Use Agreement

® 90% [E2




ull Verizon & 10:46 AM

James Smith




