# Telemed Visits with the OnPatient App

You can now easily join and schedule (if enabled by your provider)video visits through the OnPatient PHR app.

In this article we will look at:

- Scheduling a video visit
- Joining a video visit

## Scheduling a Video Visit

1. Once you have installed and logged in to the app, tap on the Appointments menu.





2. On this page you can see any upcoming appointments that you have scheduled. To schedule a new appointment, select the (







3. Here you can choose the type of appointment. Select Video Visit.



4. Choose the provider you would like to schedule with.

📲 Verizon 奈	10:39 AM	88% 💋
<b>〈</b> Back	Select Doctor	
Jane Smith		>
Scheduling Avail		
James Smith	า	
General Practic	e	>
Scheduling Avail	able	

#### 5. Select an appointment time by tapping on a time.

10:39 AM	88% 💋
Wed, 01/20	Thu, 01/21
10:00 AM	10:00 AM
10:10 AM	10:10 AM
10:20 AM	10:20 AM
10:30 AM	10:30 AM
10:40 AM	10:40 AM
10:50 AM	10:50 AM
11:00 AM	11:00 AM
11:10 AM	11:10 AM
11:20 AM	11:20 AM
11:30 AM	11:30 AM
11:40 AM	11:40 AM
11:50 AM	11:50 AM
Messages	Billing Account
	Wed, 01/20 09-50 AM 10:00 AM 10:10 AM 10:20 AM 10:30 AM 10:40 AM 10:50 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:20 AM 11:20 AM 11:20 AM

6. Enter a **Reason for Visit** and select **Next**.

•• Verizon *	<del>?</del>	10:40 AM	89% 💋
🗸 Back		Reason for Visit	Next
Soreness	5		
in		and	is
qw	e	r t y u	i o p
as	d	fgh j	k I
٥Z	x	c v b r	n m 🗵
123	) Q	space	return

7. Confirm the appointment.



### Tuesday, Jan 19, 2021 10:40 AM

Appointment Type Video Visit

#### Reason For Visit Soreness

Telehealth 225 Schilling Circle

Hunt Valley, MD, 21031 phone unavailable



8. After confirming the appointment, it will appear in the list of your upcoming appointments.





## Joining a Video Visit

Whether your video visit was scheduled on the app or by the office you can join the visit by going to the appointments section on the app.





1. Select Start Video Visit.





2. The first time you start a video visit you will have to enable your camera and microphone. Click **OK** for each one.



3. Tap Start Video Visit.



4. If there are any consent forms to sign, there will be a notification. Tap the (

) icon to access the forms.



5. Select the form to sign and select **Tap here to sign document**.

🛛 Verizon 奈	10:44 AM	• 90% 💋	📶 Verizon 奈	10:45 AM	•
Close	Consent Forms		Consent Forr	ms	
	onsent forms not signe an item below to read			cument and tap o ottom of the page	
<b>Telehealth C</b> Not Signed	Consent	>	1 of 3	HOW MEDICAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU MAY BE USED IS TO THIS INFORMATION, PLEASE REVIEW IT CARFUL	AND DISCLOSED AND
HIPAA Data Not Signed	Use Agreement	>	This Marke of Philos Philosophic Constraints of the Philosophi	decisible how we may use and dicknowled your protocol builds information when a single of the protocol builds information is a for a single space and protocol frame (space) and the protocol build information is a single space of the protocol build information is a single space of the protocol build information is a single space of the protocol build information is a single space of the protocol build information is a single space of the protocol build information is a single space of the protocol build information is a single space of the protocol build information is a single space of the protocol build information is a single space of the protocol build information is a single space of the protocol build information is a single space of the protocol build information is space of the approximation of the space of the protocol build information is space of the approximation of the space of the protocol build information is space of the approximation of the space of the protocol build information is space of the approximation of the space of t	lan to ear out statement, in shark provide statement in shark provide statement in shark provide statement in shark provide statement in shark provide statement of a statement in statemen
			Tap hore	e to Sign the Do	0110201

6. Use your finger to sign. Tap **Save Signature**. Repeat for any other consent forms and select **Close**.



🛯 Verizon 奈	10:45 AM	• 90% 💋
Close	Consent Forms	
All cor	nsent forms were sig	gned.
<b>Telehealth C</b> e Signed	onsent	>
HIPAA Data U Signed	Jse Agreement	>

7. Your provider will join the visit. When finished, tap End.

